# CH \$65.00 2442

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM496972 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		11/05/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELIASSEN GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	30 AUDUBON ROAD
City:	WAKEFIELD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01880
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2442073	
Registration Number:	2442072	ELIASSEN GROUP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-586-3939

**Email:** pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL KOBB

**Address Line 1:** 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	601755-049209
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL KOBB
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL KOBB/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Eliassen Trademark USPTO Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0216 source=Eliassen Trademark USPTO Release#page2.tif source=Eliassen Trademark USPTO Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0217

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of November 5, 2018, and made by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Agent"), to ELIASSEN GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 21, 2017 made by Grantor in favor of Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Agent in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6159/0080; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks" as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in all of its trademarks, including those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0218 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Matthew D. Dunson

Title: Vice President

REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0219

### **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

# <u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial Number	Registration Date	Registration No.	Status
	U.S.	75783089	04/10/2001	2442073	LIVE
ELIASSEN GROUP	U.S.	75783077	04/10/2001	2442072	LIVE

NAI-1505195869v2

**RECORDED: 11/06/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0220